
Fayette County Public Schools
Purchasing Department

205 LaFayette Avenue, LaFayette Educational Center,
Building A, Fayetteville, GA 30214

(770) 460-3535 ext. 1043 or purchasing@fcboe.org

Notice of Intent to Award
Grease Trap Services for Fayette County Public Schools (RFQ 24-031-075)

April 23, 2024

The Fayette County Public Schools Purchasing Department would like to thank all respondents
who participated in this solicitation.

The intent of this notice is to communicate the preliminary results of the selection process
performed by the Purchasing Department and end-users. This is not an acceptance of your
response, nor is it a confirmation of a contract or order. Based on the dollar value of this
solicitation, final approval may be required from the Superintendent or the Board of Education as
required by policy.

Selected Respondent:
Darling Ingredients, Inc
5076 Nifda Drive
Atlanta, Georgia 30339

Award Term:
April 23, 2024 - June 30, 2028

The following staff may be contacted for more information:

For project coordination including ordering and delivery:
Beria Orr, Maintenance Coordinator
770-460-3522 and orr.robert@fcboe.org

For contract/solicitation questions:
Jamie Marrero, Purchasing Associate
770-460-3522 or marrero.jamie@fcboe.org

For accounts payable or billing information:
Finance Department, Accounts Payable
770-460-3535 or invoices.finance@fcboe.org

Attachments:
Tabulations
...

mailto:purchasing@mail.fcboe.org
mailto:orr.robert@fcboe.org
mailto:marrero.jamie@fcboe.org
mailto:invoices.finance@mail.fcboe.org


Tabulations

Vendor Name
Tabulated 

Score
Total Annual 
Project Cost

Darling Ingredients Inc 100 $9,096.75
Wind River Environmental 82.5 $12,129.00
Environmental Remedies, LLC 93.9 $9,965.00



Darling Ingredients

Reference Specification Points Possible Points Awarded
General Specifications Scoring

Respondent provided completed Respondent Information Form, as required. 4 4
Respondent provided completed Reference Form, as required. 6 6
Respondent provided completed Cost Proposal and Appendix A, as required. 5 5
Respondent provided a Current W-9 Form, as required. 5 5

SECTION TOTAL 20 20
Technical Specifications Scoring

Respondent acknowledged all technical specifications, as required. 10 10
SECTION TOTAL 10 10
Pricing Analysis

Total Annual Estimated Project Cost $9,096.75
SECTION TOTAL 70 70
TOTAL TABULATED SCORE 100 100
Notes:



Wind River Environmental

Reference Specification Points Possible Points Awarded
General Specifications Scoring

Respondent provided completed Respondent Information Form, as required. 4 4
Respondent provided completed Reference Form, as required. 6 6
Respondent provided completed Cost Proposal and Appendix A, as required. 5 5
Respondent provided a Current W-9 Form, as required. 5 5

SECTION TOTAL 20 20
Technical Specifications Scoring

Respondent acknowledged all technical specifications, as required. 10 10
SECTION TOTAL 10 10
Pricing Analysis

Total Annual Estimated Project Cost $12,129.00
SECTION TOTAL 70 52.5
TOTAL TABULATED SCORE 100 82.5
Notes:



Environmental Remedies, LLC

Reference Specification Points Possible Points Awarded
General Specifications Scoring

Respondent provided completed Respondent Information Form, as required. 4 4
Respondent provided completed Reference Form, as required. 6 6
Respondent provided completed Cost Proposal and Appendix A, as required. 5 5
Respondent provided a Current W-9 Form, as required. 5 5

SECTION TOTAL 20 20
Technical Specifications Scoring

Respondent acknowledged all technical specifications, as required. 10 10
SECTION TOTAL 10 10
Pricing Analysis

Total Annual Estimated Project Cost $9,965.00
SECTION TOTAL 70 63.9
TOTAL TABULATED SCORE 100 93.9
Notes:


	Intent to Award Notice_ RFQ 24-031-075
	Tabulations_ Grease Trap Services for Fayette Count Public Schools (RFQ 24-031-075)

